Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies,
(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Parent Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality

State Agency: Irish Prisons Service



Table 1

Quarter Ended

March
June
September

December

Table 2

Quarter Ended

March
June
September

December

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2013

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days
69%
75%
79%

84%

AGENCY: IRISH PRISONS SERVICE

Value of Payments

within 15 days
€9,951,912
€11,800,192
€12,739,668

€19,931,165

% No. of payments

within 15 days
50%
58%
78%

74%

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2013

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days
97%
96%
97%

99%

AGENCY: IRISH PRISONS SERVICE

Value of Payments

within 30 days
€14,027,975
€15,217,446
€15,720,942

€23,406,703

% No. of payments

within 30 days
89%
91%
97%

98%

No. of Payments

within 15 days
2,976
3,363
4,174

3,768

No. of Payments

within 30 days
5,345
5,307
5,165

4,976









