## **Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies**

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Parent Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality

**State Agency: Irish Prisons Service** 

## PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2013

Table 1 AGENCY: IRISH PRISONS SERVICE

Quarter Ended	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
March	69%	€9,951,912	50%	2,976
June	75%	€11,800,192	58%	3,363
September	79%	€12,739,668	78%	4,174
December	84%	€19,931,165	74%	3,768

## PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2013

Table 2 AGENCY: IRISH PRISONS SERVICE

Quarter Ended	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
March	97%	€14,027,975	89%	5,345
June	96%	€15,217,446	91%	5,307
September	97%	€15,720,942	97%	5,165
December	99%	€23,406,703	98%	4,976